

2024 Qualifying Nomination Letter of Intent

[] 2024 AQHYA World Show Team [] 2024 Congress NYATT Team

I would like to nominate myself for qualification and participation in the above checked teams. I have paid my MQHYA membership and Letter of Intent fee (\$100 PER team). Additional horse fee: \$40. Please complete one form per horse/rider.

The horse and classes I wish to qualify:

Youth Name & AQHYA ID:	
Horse Registered Name & AQHA ID:	
Class(es): *If 13&Under, please indicate so.	

L3 L2	L3 L2
L3 L2	L3 L2
L3 L2	L3 L2
L3 L2	L_3 L2
L ₃ L ₂	L_3 L_2

I understand that I must meet participation requirements earning two (2) participation points before the qualifying deadline. I may earn one (1) point by attending an MQHYA membership meeting or MQHYA activity and I can earn one (1) point by participating in an MQHYA fundraising project in order to be eligible for World Show or Congress team qualification. I must participate in a 2024 MQHYA FUNDRAISER.

In the event that I earn AQHYA National Qualification for the World Show, I understand that I still should meet the above participation requirements in order to participate and receive the World Show Team benefits. The AQHYA National Qualifying Period is May 1, 2023 - April 30, 2024.

I understand that all Missouri Youth Team members must stall with the Missouri Team Stalls at the AQHYA World Show. All Missouri Team Members are expected to participate as a TEAM.

The 2024 state entry qualification period for the AQHYA World Show and Congress NYATT is May 1, 2023 - April 30, 2024. <u>I understand my points will not start counting until my Youth Advisor has this Letter of Intent.</u>

World Show Qualifiers: You must be an AQHYA and MQHYA member - and the horse you are showing must be registered in either your name or immediate family member's name by the time the entries are due to AQHA to be eligible to show at the 2024 AQHYA World Championship Show. It is up to you to verify your eligibility for class Levels. Performance halter exhibitors, please be aware of the AQHA rule regarding performance points requirement for eligibility for performance halter at the World Show.

MQHYA Me	mber Signature:		_
	T-Shirt Size: S M L XL XXL	Jacket Size: S M L XL XXL	
Address:			
Phone:	Email:		
Parent Name (print): _		Signature:	

Please include a copy of your AQHYA and MQHYA membership cards as well as your horse's registration papers.

Letter of Intent should be filed with Youth Advisor by May 1, 2024. Cara Harmon • 14780 S Rangeline Road • Ashland, MO 65010 caramharmon@gmail.com